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Item 1.01, Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

On December 30, 2011, NTS/Virginia Development Company (“NTS/Virginia”), a
wholly-owned subsidiary of NTS Mortgage Income Fund (the “Fund™), received a confirmation
notice from M/I Homes of DC, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“M/I Homes”). The
confirmation notice affirms M/I Homes’ intention to proceed with its purchase of the Section 15
Lots pursuant to the Lot Purchase and Development Agreement (the “Agreement”) entered into
on November 30, 2011 between NTS/VA and M/l Homes,

Assuming that M/I Homes closes on the purchase of the lots pursuant to the Agreement,
those lots will no longer be subject to the non-binding letter of intent (the “Offer”) entered into
on December 7, 2011 between NTS/VA and the Fund with NTS Development Company or its
designated affiliate (“Devco”). The remaining assets contemplated in the Offer continue to be
subject to Deveo’s due diligence and if a closing should occur, it is anticipated to occur by April
30, 2012,

A copy of the confirmation notice is attached to this Current Report on Form 8-K as
Exhibit 10.1 and is incorporated in its entirety in this Item 1.01 disclosure by reference.

Titem 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits,

(a) Financial Statements of Businesses Acquired: N/A
(b) Pro Forma Financial Information: N/A
(¢) Shell Company Transactions: N/A
(d)y Exhibits:
10.1  Confirmation Notice



SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has
duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

NTS MORTGAGE INCOME FUND,
a Delaware corporation

By:

o

L

Name: Gregory AMWells|]
Title:  Secretary/Treasuret/Chief Financial Officer
Date:  January 4, 2012



CURRAN & WHITTINGTON, PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
John D. Whittington (VA, WVA)
jwhittington@curranwhittington.com
Direct Dial No.: 703-257-0319 (703) 257-5668
WWW . CURRANWHITTINGTON.COM
Joseph F. Curran (VA, MD)
jeurran@curranwhittington.com

Direet Dial No.: 703-656-2173

December 30, 2011

SENT VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND FASCIMILE DELIVERY TO:

Brian F. Lavin — blavin@NTSDEVCO.com
NTS/Virginia Development Company
Fax: (502) 426-4994

With a copy to:

Rosann D. Tafel, Esq. - rtafel@NTSDEVCO.com
NTS Development Company

Fax: (502)426-4994

RE: CONFIRMATION NOTICE

Dear Sirs,

C. Michelle Buelow (VA)
mbuelow@curranwhittington.com

Direct Dial No.: 703-656-2175

Kate A. Gibson (VA)

kgibson@curranwhittington.com
Direct Dial No.: 703-656-2171

As you are aware, our firm represents M/I Homes of DC, LLC, the “Purchaser” under the
Lot Purchase and Development Agreement entered into with NTS/Virginia Development
Company, dated November 30, 2011 (the “Agreement”).  This letter is to confirm the
Purchaser has elected to proceed with the Agreement and please accept this as the

Confirmation Notice required under Section 3a.

Very Truly Yours,

CC VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL
TO M/I Homes of DC, LLC:

Dennis Kelleher dkelleher@mihomes.com
Philip Barber pbarber@mihomes.com
Don Westfall dwestfall@mihomes.com
Vicky Sheets vsheets@mihomes.com
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